

## EMC Recognizes Celestica with the 2013 Supplier of the Year Award

## October 22, 2013 10:10 PM EDT

TORONTO, Oct. 22, 2013 /PRNewswire/ - Celestica Inc. (NYSE, TSX: CLS), a global leader in the delivery of end-to-end product lifecycle solutions, today announced that it has received the 2013 Supplier of the Year award from EMC. The distinction was awarded during EMC's annual Supplier Day in Boston, Massachusetts.

The 2013 Supplier of the Year award recognizes Celestica for developing innovative solutions in support of EMC's business goals and continued operational excellence throughout its global network.

"We are pleased to recognize Celestica with the Don Watson Distinguished Supplier of the Year award," said Steve Cleary, Chief Procurement Officer at EMC. "The award recognizes a company for demonstrating their commitment to excellence, passion for quality, and for fulfilling our requirements. Celestica embodies all of these traits."

"It is an honour to be recognized by EMC, and this award reflects our passion and performance in serving this valued customer over the last 12 years," said Craig Muhlhauser, CEO, Celestica. "This recognition is testament to our global EMC team demonstrating the dedication to continuous improvement and working together to deliver innovative solutions that consistently meet or exceed EMC's expectations. Thank you to our partner, EMC, for acknowledging our commitment and contribution to their business success."

## **About Celestica**

Celestica is dedicated to delivering end-to-end product lifecycle solutions to drive our customers' success. Through our simplified global operations network and information technology platform, we are solid partners who deliver informed, flexible solutions that enable our customers to succeed in the markets they serve. Committed to providing a truly differentiated customer experience, our agile and adaptive employees share a proud history of demonstrated expertise and creativity that provides our customers with the ability to overcome complex challenges.

For further information on Celestica, visit <u>www.celestica.com</u>.

Celestica's securities filings can be accessed at www.sedar.com and www.sec.gov.

SOURCE Celestica Inc.

Contact: Celestica Global Communications +1 (416) 448-2200 media@celestica.com